
 
 

Schools must meet Nationally Recognized Industry Standards to become an ASE accredited 
program, including maintaining ASE Education Foundation Program Certification. 
 

Certified Arizona High Schools                                                                              

with an ASE Education Foundation accredited program: 

  Conconino High School 
2801 North Izabel St, Flagstaff, AZ 86004 
 
Automotive Instructor  Brian Locke  (928) 773-8200         blocke@fusd1.org 

East Valley Institute of Technology                                    ( Joint Technological Education District ) 
1601 West Main Street Mesa, AZ 85201                             providing CTE for 11 High School Districts  

Automotive     Ricardo Mota       (480) 461-4129    rmota@evit.edu 
Collision/Refinish   Carlos Lopez     (480) 461-4121    clopez@evit.edu 
MD/HD/Diesel     Steve Bernasek    (480) 461-4169    sbernasek@evit.edu 

Flowing Wells High School 
3725 North Flowing Wells Road Tucson, AZ 85205 

  Automotive Instructor   Jesse Brenton     (520) 696-8088         jesse.brenton@fwusd.org 

Fred G. Acosta Job Corps Center 
901 South Campbell Ave. Tucson, AZ 85719 

  Automotive Instructor   Joshua Dewitt   (520) 792-3015      dewitt.joshua@jobcorps.org 

   Western Maricopa Education Center- Northwest Campus (Joint Technological Education District) 
13201 West Grand Ave. Surprise, AZ 85374                           providing CTE for 10 High Schools Districts                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
Automotive Instructor  Brady Mitchell     (623) 877-6900            brady.mitchell@west-mec.org 

Western Maricopa Education Center- Southwest Campus (Joint Technological Education District)                                                     
500 North Verrado Way  Buckeye, AZ 85326         providing CTE for 10 High School Districts                                   
Automotive Instructor  Brittni Spector     (623) 872-6289             brittni.specter@west-mec.org  

Western Maricopa Education Center- Northeast Campus (Joint Technological Education District)   
1617 West Williams Drive Phoenix, AZ 85027 providing CTE for 10 High School Districts 
Automotive Instructor  Randy Golding      (623) 738-0022        randy.golding@west-mec.org
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Certified Arizona Community Colleges 
 with ASE Education Foundation accredited programs: 

Arizona Western College 
2020 S Ave. 8E Yuma, AZ 85365 
Professor of Automotive        Michael Murphy (928) 344-7569  Michael.Murphy@azwestern.edu 

Gateway Community College 
108 North 40th Street Phoenix, AZ 85034 
 
Automotive Program Director    Jason Cooper    (602) 286-8629    Jason.Cooper@gatewaycc.edu 
Nissan/Infinity NTTA                   Logan Dewey    (602) 286-8623      Logan.Dewey@gatewaycc.edu                               
Honda/Acura PACT            Mitch Miyoshi  (602) 286-6844      Mitchell.Mitoshi@gatewaycc.edu 
Toyota/Lexas T-TEN                      Cody Metcalf     (602) 286-8036       Cody.Metcalf@gatewaycc.edu                                                                                                                           

Glendale Community College 
6000 West Olive Ave. Glendale, AZ 85302 

 
Automotive Department Chair    Lyle Clark                 ( 623) 845-4545   lyle.clark@gccaz.edu                                                                                                                             
Ford ASSET                      Nick Shumaker    (623)845-3167     nick.shumaker@gccaz.edu    
Mopar CAP                                        Joe Landavazo     (623) 845-3189    joseph.landavazo@gccaz.edu   
GM ASEP                 Dean Magnuson (623) 845-3972    dean.magnuson@gccaz.edu 
  

  

Pima Community College 
1255 North Stone Ave. Tucson, AZ 85709 

 
Automotive Department Head     Skylar Webb         (520) 206-6135    srwebb@pima.edu                                               
Ford ASSET Instructor                        Shane Peidl            (520) 206-6132     speidl@pima.edu                                

  
Northland Pioneer College (Joint Technological Education District providing CTE for 11 School Districts)      
1001 W. Deuce of Clubs  Show Low, AZ 85901                                                                                                           
 
Automotive Department Head        Sam Harris             (928) 532-5377     sammy.harris@npc.edu 
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